• $0.073 on 22 February 2012.

The last sale price for Shares on ASX before the date of this prospectus was $0.048 on 16
May 2012.

Effect of the Rights Issue on us

The principal effects of the Rights Issue on the Company will be, if it is fully subscribed, to:

• increase cash reserves by approximately $3 million (before expenses of the Rights
Issue are taken into account) to enable the Company to pursue its objectives;

• increase the number of issued Shares by approximately 76 million to approximately
227 million Shares.

These amounts do not take into account the effect of the exercise of any options over
unissued Shares that may occur prior to the Record Date.

 6

Statement of Financial Position

Set out on the next page is a Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position taking
into account the Rights Issue.  It is based on financial statements for the half year ended 31
December 2011.  The Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position illustrates the
effect of the Rights Issue as if the Rights Issue had occurred on 31 December 2011, fully
subscribed.

 31 December

2011
$

Changes
$

Pro Forma
31 December 2011

$

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 729,613 3,032,990 2,303,377
Trade and other receivables 243,173 - 243,173
Other current assets 80,444 - 80,444
Financial assets 3,020,000 - 3,020,000
Total current assets 4,073,230 3,032,990 7,106,220

Non-current assets
Plant and equipment 321,588 - 321,588
Investments in associates 1 - 1
Exploration and evaluation expenditure 23,194,586 - 23,194,586
Total non-current assets 23,516,175 - 23,516,175

Total assets 27,589,405 3,032,990 30,622,395

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 185,687 - 185,687
Short term provisions 32,862 - 32,862
Total current liabilities 218,549 - 218,549

Non-current liabilities
Long term provisions 34,898 - 34,898
Total non-current liabilities 34,898 - 34,898

Total liabilities 253,447 - 253,447

Net assets 27,335,958 3,032,990 30,368,948

Equity
Issued capital 26,137,908 3,032,990 29,170,898
Reserves 2,651,957 - 2,651,957
Retained profits/(losses) (1,453,907) - (1,453,907)

Total equity 27,335,958 3,032,990 30,368,948

 7

Part 4 – Summary of Risks

Like all investments, the market price of our Shares may fall as well as rise.

Our potential returns are subject to risks specific to us and to general risks.

You should consider all risks before you make a decision about this Rights Issue.  It is
impossible to identify all risks, but we draw your attention to the following.

General market conditions

The price of Shares on ASX may rise or fall due to numerous factors including the following.

• General economic conditions, including changes in prices and interest rates.

• Variations in the local and global markets for listed shares in general, or for mining